
Salt Lake/West Valley Area Technical Advisory Committee 
Virtual Meeting by Phone and Internet, 2:00 PM – 3:30 PM 

March 25, 2020 

Minutes Action 

There were about 44 in attendance by phone or internet connection.  Wayne Bennion took a 

roll call to identify 1 voting member from each community or agency. 

 

1. Action Item –February 26th 2020 Meeting Summary – Greg Davenport 

Motion – Dan Johnson of West Valley City.   Second – Dennis Pay of South Salt Lake 

 

2. Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) Business – Ben Wuthrich 

 

• Surface Transportation Program (STP) Recommendation Discussion – Ben Wuthrich 

Total requests for STP funds amount to $213.9M.  Available STP funds for 2026 are 

$26.4M.  Program recommendation for the STP projects totals $26.4M. 

 

Rank Recommendation Project Name 

1  $              1,544,821  

Cottonwood Heights - Bengal Boulevard & Highland Drive –

Intersection Improvements 

2  $                  500,000  UTA - On-Board Technology System 

3  $                  643,287  

UDOT Traffic Operations - Traffic Signal Priority/Preemption for  

Transit, Freight, and Snow Plows 

4  $                  237,736  

 UTA - Traffic Signal Priority/Preemption for  

Additional Transit Vehicles 

5  $              4,200,000  

South Salt Lake - 700 West; 3900 South to Carlisle Street – 

Reconstruct w/ Minor Widening 

7  $              2,527,931  

Millcreek - 900 East; 3900 South to 4500 South – Reconstruct w/ 

Safety Improvements 

8  $                  429,604  

South Jordan - 1300 West & 11170 South - Traffic Signal 

Installation 

9  $              3,234,467  

Draper City - Fort Street; Pioneer Road to 13200 South -  

Reconstruct w/ Minor Widening 

10  $              2,570,000  

West Valley City - 3650 South; 2700 West to 3200 West -  

Reconstruct w/ Minor Widening 

14  $              3,000,000  

West Jordan - 9000 South; New Bingham Highway to SR-111 – 

New Construction 

15  $              2,270,092  

Salt Lake City - North Temple/ Redwood Road - Westside 

Multimodal Hub 

16  $              1,000,000  

UDOT/ Taylorsville - SR-68 (Redwood Rd); 6200 South to I-215 

ramps – Widening & Intersection Improvement 

18  $              2,497,632  

Magna - 8000 West; SR-201 to 3100 South – Widen w/ 

Reconstruction 

24  $              1,801,204  

Millcreek - 3800 South Skyline HS; Virginia Way to South Birch 

Drive – Intersection Improvements 

   $            26,456,774    

 

 

A motion to approve the addition of these projects to the Surface Transportation Program 

was made by Dan Johnson of West Valley City and seconded by Alma Haskell of UTA and 

approved by voice vote. 
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• Congestion Mitigation/ Air Quality (CMAQ) Recommendation Discussion – Kip Billings 

Total requests for CMAQ funds amount to $20.8M.  Available CMAQ funds for 2026 are 

$5.0M.  Program recommendation for the CMAQ projects totals $5.0M.   

Rank Recommendation Name of Project 

1  $              1,984,867  

Sandy - 9000 South and 450 W & Parkland Dr Intersection 

Improvements 

2  $              2,500,000  UTA - Construction of Two Electric Bus Charging Stations 

7  $                  500,000  

UDOT Region 2 - 3500 South; 6000 West to 8400 West – Construct 

Missing Sidewalk 

  $4,984,867   

 

 

A motion to approve the addition of these projects to the Congestion Mitigation/ Air 

Quality Program was made by John Miller of Millcreek City and seconded by Matthew 

Shipp of Cottonwood Heights and approved by voice vote. 

 

 

• Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP) Recommendation Discussion – Hugh Van 

Wagenen 

Total requests for TAP funds amount to $4.7M.  Available TAP funds for 2022 are $0.8M.  

Program recommendation for the TAP projects totals $0.8M. 

 

Rank Recommendation Project Name 

2  $                  204,706  

Magna - 2820 South; 7563 West to 7470 West – Safe Routes to 

School – Construct Missing Sidewalk 

3  $                  300,000  

Salt Lake City - Kensington East-West Neighborhood Byway; West 

Temple to 600 East – Enhance Bike/ Ped Improvements 

5  $                  322,855  

Salt Lake County - 8425 South; 1300 East to 1475 East – Safe Routes 

to School – Construct Missing Sidewalk 

   $                  827,561    

 

 

A motion to approve the addition of these projects to the Transportation Alternatives 

Program was made by Matthew Shipp of Cottonwood Heights and seconded by Ryan 

Kump of Sandy City and approved by voice vote. 

 

 

3. Other Business – Greg Davenport 

• Next Meeting of Trans Com TAC – May 27, 2020  

• Refreshments – _____ 

 

 

 

Approved 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Approved 

 

 

  



Attendance Roll – by Organization 

Salt Lake Technical Advisory Committee 
Date   _March 25, 2020                 __ 

Please check your name or add it to the list below and update your contact information if needed. 

 √ Name Organization Phone E-mail 

 Andra, Trevor Bluffdale  tandra@bluffdale.com 

X Fazio, Michael Bluffdale 801.849.9430 mfazio@bluffdale.com  

 Tracer, Dan Bluffdale 801.559.7782 dtracer@bluffdale.com 

 Pickell, Vaughn Bluffdale City 801.254.5175 vpickell@bluffdale.com  

 Ginsberg, Adam Cottonwood Heights 801.571.9414 aginsberg@ch.utah.gov 

X Shipp, Matthew Cottonwood Heights 801.616.6636 mshipp@ch.utah.gov  

 Cooley, Scott Draper 801.656.6566 Scott.cooley@draper.ut.us 

X Hammond, Todd Draper 801.576.6336 Todd.hammond@draper.ut.us  

X Call,Steve FHWA 801.955.3513 Steven.call@dot.gov 
 Bowers, Jonathan Herriman City 801.597.0012 jbowers@herriman.org 

 Robles, Augusto Herriman City 801.440.5183 arobles@herriman.org 

 Terry, Bryce Herriman City 385.221.4706 bterry@herriman.org 

X Thomas. Blake Herriman City 801.891.8644 bthomas@herriman.org 

X Ludwig, Keith Midvale 801.256.2574 ludwigk@midvale.com 

 Tucker, Brian Midvale 801.567.7229 btucker@midvale.com 

 Lutze, Frederick Millcreek   

X Miller, John Millcreek 801.214.2719 jmiller@millcreek.us 

X Stokes, Trae Murray City 801.270.2401 tstokes@murray.utah.gov 

 Wilkinson, Chad Murray City 801.270.2420 cwilkinson@murray.utah.gov 

 Benford, George Parametrix 801.866.3191 gbenford@parametrix.com 

 Klingel, Chris Riverton 801.208.3184 cklingel@rivertoncity.com 

 Robinson, Trace Riverton 801.208.3137 trobinson@rivertoncity.com  

 Brower, Kyle Riverton City  kbrower@rivertonutah.gov 

 Moore, Brian Riverton City 801.208.3153 bmoore@rivertoncity.com 

 Young, Kevin Salt Lake City 801.535.7108 Kevin.young@slcgov.com 

 Hulbert, Crystal Salt Lake County 385.468.6623 chulbert@slco.org 
X Kump, Ryan Sandy 801.568.2962  rkump@sandy.utah.gov 

X Ward, Britney Sandy 801.376.3401 bward@sandy.utah.gov 
X Norlem, Chris Salt Lake City 801.535.6289 Chris.norlem@slcgov.com 

 Ellis, Shane SL County  sellis@slco.org 

X Galang, Madeline SL County 385.468.6622 Mfrancisco.galang@slco.org 

 Gilmore, Walt SL County 801.468.2582 wgilmore@slco.org 

 Peters, Helen SL County 385.468.4860 hpeters@slco.org 
 Boman, Haley SLC 801.638.7263 Haley.boman@slc.gov 

 Coyle, John M. SLC 801.535.6241 John.coyle@slcgov.com 

 Roolf, Becka SLC 801535.7274 beckaroolf@slcgov.com 

 Sabula, Julianne SLC 801.535.6678 Julianne.sabula@slcgov.com 

X Greenwood, Shane South Jordan 801.254.3742 sgreenwood@sjc.utah.gov  

 Klavano, Brad South Jordan 801.254.3742 bklavano@sjc.utah.gov  

 Nielson, Jeremy South Jordan 385.258.6490 jnielsen@sjc.utah.gov 

 Shaw, George South Jordan  gshaw@sjc.utah.gov  

X Pay, Dennis South SLC 801.483.6038 dpay@southsaltlakecity.com  

 White, Ben Taylorsville 801.963.5400 bwhite@taylorsvilleut.gov 
 Farnsworth, Grant UDOT 801.663.9985 gfarnsworth@utah.gov 

 Hartle, Ivan UDOT 435.633.3553 ihartle@utah.gov 

X Palmer, Brad UDOT 801.887.3435 bgpalmer@utah.gov 

 Swanwick, Carmen UDOT 801.232.78020 cswanwick@utah.gov 

 Beim, Alex UTA 801.287.9105 abeim@rideuta.com 
 Goldman, Michael UTA 801.287.2065 mgoldman@rideuta.com 

X Haskell, Alma UTA 801.741.8813 ahaskell@rideuta.com 

 Johnson, Hal  UTA 801.232.1905 hjohnson@rideuta.com 

 Young, Tracy UTA 801.726.2310 tyoung@rideuta.com 

 Baranowski, Bill West Jordan 801.569.5047 billba@wjordan.com  



X Davenport, Greg West Jordan 801.569.5077 gregd@wjordan.com 

X Murphy, David West Jordan 801.569.5074 davidm@wjordan.com  

 Brondum, Erik West Valley City 801.963.3406 ebrondum@wvc-ut.gov 

X Bennion, Wayne WFRC 801.363.4250  wbennion@wfrc.org 

X Billings, Kip WFRC 801.363.4250  kbillings@wfrc.org 

X VanWagenen, Hugh WFRC 801.363.4250  

X Wuthrich, Ben WFRC 801.363.4250 bwuthrich@wfrc.org 

X Johnson, Dan WVC 801.963.3228 Daniel.johnson@wvc-ut.gov  

 Wilson, Coby WVC 801.963.3204 Coby.wilson@wvc-ut.gov 

     
     

     
     
     

     
     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     
     

     
     

     

     
     

     

     

     

     

     

     
     

     

     

     

 



 


